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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSQOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 Ivi: b 2 68 E
TELEPHONE: VEWL.#:
I-1714#: QL NO

EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. :
~
A

APPLICANT IN VIEINAM NGUY EN - NGOC THUC

Last Middle . First
/

% ) T ~
Current Address: 5 L UONG HOUO WHANH T;QUA\\( T TPHCH

Date of Birth:_JOME § [A3L  Place of Birth: A -NO
Previous Occupation (before 1975) L]@TEHAHT/COLQN&L \AUNAFE

(Rank & Position) THAM MU YO HuAr LUYEd
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From _2,7/_5’[_|3L'1'o feg 9 1988
Years: 13 Months: . Days:
SPONSOR'S NAME: HOAMG _ T. NAM
Name

TOUNTAIN LY CA .

Address and Telephone Kumber '

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Rame, Address & Telephone Number Relationship
_LAMC Meaged Tt ca BROTHER
CUONG MUY ah RROTHER
_lobedond, BL Tl _
Jo muTeHELL o _ | FREeND
Littlston, CO r

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category 1 of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so. :

DATE PREPARED: g(){‘jt Y _-19¥3




5.

Page -2

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NGUYEN NGOC 'THUC

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF 2IRTH

c4.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

FDDITIONAL INFORMATION




'HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
INTAKE FORM (Two Copiles)

MAU DON VE LY-LICH L 04\5 d BépTL; C

% dedded dkdkkkk Rk

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : - NGUYEN NGOC THUC

_ Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten go1i)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : JUNE 09 1936
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): X Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): rflarried (Co lap gia dinh):_x
(Tinh trang gia dinh):
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 35 LUONG HUU KHANH

(Dia chi tai Viet=Nam)
QUAN I, TPHCM VIETNAM

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) _X No (Khong)_

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): MAY 2,1975 To (Den): FEB 9,1988

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: THUA THIEN HUE VIETNAM
CAMP (Trai tu)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): LIEUTENANT/COLONEL VNAF

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): 1957, 1969
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): LIEUTENANT/COLONEL
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc wvu):

~ Date (nam):

APPLICATION FOR O0.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): X
IV Number (So ho so): 526878
X No (Khong): .
NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): NONE

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti:

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 35 LUONG HUU KHANH
- QUAN I, TPHCM VIETNAM

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
VAN THUY HOANG

FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA USA
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes .(co): X No (Khong):
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): WIFE

NAME & SIGNATURE: _
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua ngquoi dien don nay) VAN THUY HOANG

—_ —FOUNTATN VALLEY _ CA

DATE : | SEPTEMBER 08 . 1989
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

NELYEN  NGOC - THUC

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

" RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DATE OF BIRTH

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION




HOI DANgG Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

KHOC MINH THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GIAQ
NCUYEN VAN GO
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG

. TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chip Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINK THO
President

NCUYEN QUYNH GIAD
15t Vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2no Vice Presigent

NCUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary General

TRAN THI PHUGNG
Deouly Secretary

NCUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

C6 van poan
Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

ww PON XIN e:a-nm
xo: GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINE- TR v:m NAM

H6i Gia- Dlnh Tu-Nhan Chlnh Tri Vlet —-Nam hoat dong bat
vu 161, thuan tuy xa h01 va nhén dao nh&m muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhan chinhh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-
tu gia dinh.

H01 thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong hdbng ung hoat dong
cua H01 bang cach tham gia tlch cuc va trd thanh Hgl Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho biet nhudng chi
tlet sau day :

Ho va Ten. _ HOANG THUY VAN
Dla chi’:
aién thoai: (s0) (Nha)

Ten tu nhan chlnh trl.
Lien he gia dinh v38i’td nhan chinh tra'

(cha, Me, V3, Anh, Ch{, Em, v.v.)

- Xin quy vi cho blet quy vi_ co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho Hol- tuy theo y muén va long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol glo
Nlpn llem. X ($12.40)
Pong gop ung ho- (tuy y)

] P -
~

Thd td ngan phiéu xin gdi ve:

A
HOI GIA—DINH TU"NHAN CHINH TRI VIET-NAM
P.0O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE:




MRS. KHUC MINH THO

FALLS CHURCH, VA




VAN'T. ROANG

FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA QQ/’I 1' Y 19 K"Z_

Payore | [, 0,;,,\ 4T T Uil To U |5 22 | VIET NAM

» ASSOCIATION
P \\x)QgLre o /4o¢ Dolars
i5
3] Bank of America "+

Santa Ana Main Office 0090
P.O. Box 328

F:anla CA 92702 ‘ | M
Ui 02 g e gy AL

': [ e

I

NCUYER VAN G - i - - . "
N xukn AN HOI QIA-DINE TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
HIEP LOWMAN . . '
. TRAN KIM DUNG
| TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. .
Executive Board H6i Gia- D.‘th Tu-Nhan Chlnh Tri Vlet -Nam hoat dong bat

vu lol, thugn tuy xa h01 va nhan dao nham muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhan chinh- trl VJ.et Nam va doan-

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GiAD tu gia dinh.

1.s.t Vv_c&PresIOent

mm:uopur«c . H01 thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong hu’ong ung hoat dong
Nc:"fs-‘;’f&,:e:gf"t cua H01 bang cach tham gia tlch cuc va trd thanh H01 Vién.
Secretary General Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoz, xin cho biet nhdng chi
TRAN THI PHUONG tiét sau day :

Deouly Secretary
NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

Ho va Ten: _ HOANG THUY VAN
- €6 vdn poan Pia chi: -
 Advisory Committee N FQINTAIN VALLEY CA_
Bien thoai: (sd) (Nha)

HIEP (OWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN - !

Ten tu nhan chinh tr1.

Lién he gia dinh vdi'td nhan chinh tr%

(Cha, Me, V3, Anh, Chl., Em, v.v.)

! O
_ Xin quy vi cho bJ.et quy vi_ co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho Hor tuy theo y muén va long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol gld
ngn llem- X ($12.Q0)
Pong gop ung ho. (tuy y)

' " -

Tha td, ngin phiéu xin gui ve:

~ — —_ /
HOI GIA-PINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE :




HOI ©Ong Oudn Tr|
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO

* NCUYEN THI HANH

NCUYEN QUYNH CIAQ
NCUYEN VAN CIOt
NCUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Ch3p Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NCUYEN QUYNH CiAO
15t Vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2na Vice-President

NCUYEN VAN CIO)
Secretary Ceneral

TRAN THI PHUING
Deouty Secretary

NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

€6 van boan
~ Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 222050635
TELEPHONE:

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAR
~ - — A ! A
HOI GIA-DINK TU-NAN CHINH-TRI VIAT-NAM

HOi Gla-Dlnh Tu-Nhan Chlnh Tri Vlet -Nam hoat dong bat
vu 161, thuap tuy xa hOl va nhéan dao nh&m muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho "tu-nhan chinh- trl Vlet Nam va ‘doan-
tu gia dinh.

HOl thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong hdbng ung_hoat dong
cua H01 bang cach tham gia tlch cuc va trd thanh Hgl Vién.
Neu quy vi nao mu6h gia nhap HOl, xin cho biét nhing chi
tlet sau day :

Ho va Ten. HOANG THUY VAN
Qla chi:

. FQUNTAIN VALLEY. _CA
Pién thoal: (s0) (Nha) —_

- ]
Ten tu nhan chinh tr1. NGUYEN NGOC THUC
Lién he gia dinh v3di td nhan chinh tr}-
(Cha, Me, V3, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.)

_ Xin uy v1 cho blet quy v1 co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho Hoi: tuy theo y muén va long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol glo
Nigen llem. X ($12.Q0)
Pong gop ung ho- (tuy vy)

Thd td, ngdn phieu xin gui ve:

A — —_ /

HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE:




HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 v#: 52 66 78
TELEPHONE: VEWL . #:
1-1714: (Y) NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

~

APPLICART IN VIETRAM NGUY E N NGOC THUC

Last Middle First

LR ~ 7 4 n
Current Address: <35 L UONG HUOUY KHANH . QUAY L TPHcCH

Date of Birth: June §  [Q3L  Place of Birth: A -MO

Previous Occupation (before 1975) [ |FUTEMA NT/ CoOLONEL  _\INAF

(Rank & Position) TUA Hov PO HUAR LU e
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: Fram To FER q_ 19 ¢k
Years: | R Months: Days:
SPONSOR'S NAME: HoAMG  T. NAM
Name

TOUNTAIM ULY , CA
Address and Telephone Rumber :

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Rumber Relationship
LAM Meuged ' e Tt ¢ BROTHER
CUOM(G Meuyed , s RROTHER
!—aL&.ﬂmui, FL_ ol

JoM miieHELL i FReEND

Lktthton, CoO

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED: 801‘1' v 19Y9




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

NenyEM  NGuc - THUC

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

"RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DATE OF BIRTH

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS

:(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0633

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) A av s
MAU DON VE LY-LICH d (
(22X E XX S X u0§ BOTUC
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : NGUYEN NGOC THUC
Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten go1i)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : JUNE 09 1936
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): X Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): rlarried (Co lap gia dinh):_J
(Tinh trang gia dinh):
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 35 LUONG HUU KHANH

(Dia chi tai Viet=-Nam)
QUAN I, TPHCM VIETNAM

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) _X  No (Khong)_

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): MAY 2,1975 To (Den): FEB 9,1988

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: THUA THIEN HUE  VIETNAM

CAMP (Trai tu)
PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): LIEUTENANT/COLONEL  VNAF
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): 1957, 1969

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :__LIEUTENANT/COLONEL
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc wvu):

Date (nam) :
APPLICATION FOR 0.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): X
IV Number (So ho so): 526878
No (KRhong): -
NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): NONE

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voil day du chi ti:

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 35 LUONG HUU KHANH
QUAN I, TPHCM VIETNAM

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
VAN THUY HOANG

FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA USA

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): X No (Khong):

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): WIFE

NAME & SIGNATURE: ___
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) VAN THUY HOANG
FOUNTAIN VALILEY __ CA
DATE: SEPTEMBER 08 1989

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) . Year (Nam)



-

12

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT

Page 2

(PA)

NGUYEN NGOC THUC

(Listed on page 1)

r-NAIVI’E. OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF Z2IRTE

PREPENVIRY [ Dy

4.

DEPEINDENT'S ADDRESS :(4if A4f

~DODITICNAL INFORMATION
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. d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States, give “A” number

OMB No. 1115-0062
Expires 12,86

U. S. Department of Justice !

" Immigration and Naturalization Service Affidavit of Support
L
(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.)

i

L, VAN THUY HOANG residing at _
(Name) (Street and Number)
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA
(City) {State) (ZIP Code if in U.S)) (Country)

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY:

. I was born on___APRIL 21, 1941 at HANOT VIETNAM
(Date) (City) {Country)

If you are not a native born United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate:
a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number __12265509
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate number

c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation.

2. That | am_48  years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) _May 1975
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person:

\

Name Sex Age
THUC NGOC NGUYEN M 53
Citizen of--(Country) Marital Status Relationship to Deponent
VIETNAM MARRIED HUSBAND
Presently resides at--(Street and Number) (City) (State) (Country)
35 LUONG HUU KHANH Ql HO CHI MINH VIETNAM
Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person: NONE
Spouse Sex | Age Child Sex | Age

Child / Sex | Age Child / Sex | Age

Child / Sex| Age|| Child —— Sex | Age

4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3
will not become a public charge in the United States.

5. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That | am ready and willing to deposit
a bond, if necessary. to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States,
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States.

6. That [ understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human
Services and the Secretary of Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency.

7. That I am emploved as, or engaged in the business of _ METTLER ELECTRONTCS CORP. with

(Tvpe of Business) {Name of concern)

. ANAHEIM CA
(Street and Number) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

I derive an annual income of (if self-employved, I have attached a copy of my last income tax
return or report of commercial rating concern which I certify 1o be true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be

submitted.) s 29,120.00
1 have on deposit in savings banks in the United States S 10,938.43
| have other personal property, the reasonable value of whichis 89 Toyota auto $ 17,000.00

Form 1-134 (Rev. 12-1-84) Y OVER



I have stocks and bonds with the following market value. as indicated on the attached list

which I certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. $ 4,257.00
I have life insurance in the sum of $ 110,000.00
With a cash surrender value of $ Q

I own real estate valued at $ 330,000.00

With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $ _143,000,00

Which is located at . FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

(Street and Number (City) (State)

(Zip Code)

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an “X " in the appropriate column to indicate whether

the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.)

Name of Person Wholly Dependent | Partiallv Dependent | Age

Relationship to Me

THUC NGOC NGUYEN X 53

HUSBAND

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state “None”
Name Date submitted

NONE

10. That | have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If

none, state none.

Name Relationship Date submutted

NONE

11.{Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.)

That1 (O dointend [Jdonot intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. (/f vou
check “do intend”, indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example, if vou intend to furnish room and
board, state for how long and, if money, state the amount in United States dollars and state whether it is 10 be given in a lump

sum, weeklyv, or monthly, or for how long.)

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT

I acknowledge that I have read Part I1I of the Instructions, Sponsor and Alien Liability, and am aware of my responsibilities as
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security Act, as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended.

I swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this %idavit signed by me and the statements are true and correct.
Signature of deponent /’

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this _31st _day of August

.19_89

at __Anaheim, California .My commission expireson _August 10, 1990

. Signature of Officer Administering Oath Title

o [f affidavit prepared by other than deponent, please complete the following: I declare that this document was prepared by me at the

request of the deponent and is based on all information of which I have knowledge.

(Signature} (Address)

(Datej

T e ——

L N AP R s 8 1 e



GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT NO. 201

State of California On this the 31Stday of __ August 19_89  before me, .

County of _ Orange ' Suzanne Nicholson

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Van Thuy Hoang

OFFICIAL SEAL & personally known to me

SUZANNE NICHOLSON 7 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Nomimg{"h to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the

My Comm. Exp. Aug. 10, 1990 within instrument, and acknowledgedthat_she ~__ executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ary's fignature

ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent frauduient attachment of this certificate to another document.
Title or Type of Document Affidavit of support
THIS CERTIFICATE yp

MUST BE ATTACHED Number of Pages 1 Date of Document ____1tone
TO THE DOCUMENT

DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

7120019 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION « 8236 Remmet Ave. « P.O. Box 7184 - Canoga Park, CA 913047184
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4
EM3ASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
-‘ BANGKGK, THAILAND

MAY 21, 1986 h

TO WHOM IT- MAY CCNCERN: -

NGUYEN NGOC THUC . - .  BORN 9 JUN 3% CIV  526878)

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: - C/O NGUYEN THI NGOC CHI
' . 35 LUONG HUU KHANH
. § 01
T/P HO CHI MINH

VEWLE: 35327 _ - a
SU QUAN H3& KY CHO PHEP NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DI

BANGXOX, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DON TAI SU QUAN MY DI SANG HOA KY, .

VOl DIEU KIEN HO DUOC KHAM SUC KHCE TAI VIEY NAM, VA DUGC
PHONG YAN QUA DATXI DIEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUOC DAC TRACH TY RAN
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YZU CAU GIOI THAM QUYEN CAP CHC HO G6IAY
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET DZ ROI VIST NAM./

THE AMERICAN EM3ASSY GIVES PIRMISSION FOR THE A30VE PERSONS

TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPUICATION AT THIS
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE

A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW 8Y A REPRE-
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES
(UNHCR)., WE REZQUEST THE AUTHORITISS TO ISSUES EXIT PERMITS AND
THP NECESSARY OOCUHENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM,. . .

NHUNS NGUOI KE TREN DA DUCC UNMCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUY:ZN
VIET NAM THEO OJANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY./
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR-
ITIES BY THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ENTRY WORKING LIST. .

SINCERELY,
. IR R e ot w
: - \"5’5‘3,«%’; A R
& .:’T- >' /.__/' oL L
L _,+ 8RUCE AL -BEARDSLEY. :
T 2. 01g5519%iy T} F oo R AT ?;.
S F AL ORDERLY:DEPARTURE OFFICE ~ - "3-a”]
N . /:’) -
-a{‘jf x
ODP—I R
10/81




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMRGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

_ 300:N. Los Angeles St
K Los Angeles, CA 90012

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER

4 NGUYEN, Thuc Ngoc
"Van Thuy HOANG : ' | ooy [E
% Kim Nguyen L _ .1203(a)(2)

DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITON

Santa Ana, CA 06-10-81 ° 11-17-81

S Le L J

- Dets:  11-24-81

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status.
BEnigiility for visa issuance Is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by “X” marks

conceming this petition: ’
1. D YOUR PETTTION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED
STATES CONSULATE AT. ) . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED

STATES CONSULATE, WHICH 1S UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WiLL. ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA
ISSUANCE. Inquiry coneerning visa issuance should be addressed to the Consul This Service will be unable to answer any inguiry concerning vise
issucnce. . - .
2. m ¥ YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS N

BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILLL. UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. .

3.XX] vour p=rmon For ""?5’?,%1?5 kcu.ssmcmou. AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT -

THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART- -
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING UST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WiLL INFORM
HiM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inguiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to the Consul This Service will be unable to
@n3wer GRY TNQUITY ConceTning visa issuance. .

4. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS
N ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS))

|
! 5. D THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT
|
|

(FORM I-485).

— 6. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
:A’OANWEEP\{,TEZ.E g‘N IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-

7. [j ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
= PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. .

8. [} remarxs

LCC/pha _ ‘

‘VERY TRULY YOURS,

DISTRICT DIRECTCR

Forms 117}
(Rev. 4-2-3D) Y

a~
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CAICON CAPITAL
Cecord Tistrict.

114

Sheet No

YMARRIAGE

CERTIFICATE

tracted from the Marriace Registiration Record,

Full name of Husband
Cccupation

ICB & PCB

Residence

Full name of Husband's Father
Full name of Husdand's Mother

Full name of ¥Wife
- Occupation
DOB & PCR

Residence

Father~-in-law full name
¥other-in-law full name
_ Date of Marriage

-~ Signed for District Chief,District 2

TN

NGUYEN-~NGOC-THUC
VIETNAMESE AIR FORCE OFFICEZR.
June 9,1936 - HaNoi/VietNanm

35 Luong-Huu-Canh,Saigon

Xguyen-van-XI¥ (alive)

Nguyen-thi-TZUAN (alive)

HOANG-THUY-VAN

: Teacher. .

April 21,1941 - Hanoi/Vietnam.
135 Minh-Mang,Phu Nhuan-GiaCinh.
HOANG-YUAR-LOI (Teceased)

: . TO-THI-PHUONG

: March 30,1964,

Extracted from the original. = ...

Civil Kegister. NGUYEN-PHUOC-HUNG =~

Signed & Seal.

The undersigned,Hua-TIung-Tin,Manager of Vietham Services Cifice,
says that he is throughly conversant with the Vietnamese and Inglish
languages,znd he has made this trznslation from the Vietnzmese original

to the best of his knowledge. d//zé:

Lva-Trung-Ti

Sudbscribed and swornm to
2efore me on Fetruary 22,1982,

TUYET TRAN,




YOUR INVESTMENT BROKER

TSTATEMENT PERIOD]

Legg Mason Wood Walker, Inc.

P.0. BOX 9700

PETER L HILGARTNER FROM
OFFICE ADDRESS/PHONE 07/01/89

LEGG MASON WOOD WALKER, INC. T0

8251 GREENSBORO DRIVE 07/31/89

LAST STATEMENT

PAGE

ACCOUNT NO.[1.B. | [TAX-ID NO.|
A I 1

LMWW CUSTODIAN
FBO VAN T HOANG
INDIVIDUAL IRA

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CaA

TYP DATE TRANSACTION

"INCOME ACTIVITY

TYPE

)] 100

HECHINGER CO - DEL
CLASS A-COM

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

MARKET VALUE O

F
-SECURT :

MCLEAN. VA 22102-0700 06/30/89
BALANCES OPENING CLOSING é INCOME THIS PERIOD YEAR TO DATE
CASH $.11CR $28.00CR DIVIDENDS $28.00 $121.16
MARGIN $.00CR $.00CR : INTEREST $.00 $1.04
SHORT $ .00CR $.00CR i EXEMPT DIVIDENDS $.00 ) $.00
i EXEMPT INTEREST $.00 $.00
TOTAL $.11CR $28.00CR g TOTAL $28.00 $122.20

*# - - ACTIVITY FOR THE PERIOD FROM 07/01/89 THROUGH 07/31/89 - - #

PRICE AMOUNT

YOUR ACCOUNT IS CODED TO RECEIVE INTEREST ON CERTAIN CREDIT BALANCES PENDING REINVESTMENT.

AL ZINCOME

_ESTIMATED EST

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR STATEMENT




LEGE

: B vAson

Legg Mason Wood Walker, Inc.

PAGE 2

YOUR INVESTMENT BROKER STATEMENT PERIOD
PETER L HILGARTNER FROM
OFFICE ADDRESS/PHONE 07/01/88
LEGG MASON WOOD WALKER, INC. T0
8251 GREENSBORO DRIVE 07/31/88
P.0. BOX 9700 LAST STATEMENT
MCLEAN. VA 22102-0700 06/30/89

ACCOUNT NO. | I.ia_‘l.j TAX-1ID NO. |
1 [

LMwWW CUSTODIAN
FBO VAN T HOANG

FOUNTAIN VALLEY C

6.710 LEGG MASON CASH RESERVE TRUST

‘for an update on your holdings.

07/28/89

SEEHEVERSE!HDEIWH%"WPORTANTINFORhMNﬂOhICONCERhHNGiYOL"ISTAJERAENT




METTLéF{ = _ECcTRONICS®
' corp.

August 23, 1989

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to serve as employment verification for Van T. Hoang,
Social Security #

Date of Hire: 3-1-89
Position: Engineering Document Control Drafter
Type: Regular Full Time Position .
Salary: $2,426.68 per month

Sincerely, -

Nicholson
rsonnel Manager
Mettler Electronics Corp.

1333 SO. CLAUDINA o ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92805  (714) 533-2221 o TELEX: 3718749 SONICATOR ® FAX (714) 635-7539 ® ANAHEIM, CA, USA.




Ul

Bank of America

August 25, 1989

Van T. Hbang

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to verify that Van T. Hoang is a customer of this office
and maintains the following indicated account(s):

Checking account ', which was obened in guly
1982, and currently carries a balance of $1033.77

Savings account which was opened in June 1985;
and currently carries a balance of $10,938.43

If we can be of further assistance to you, please do not
hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Nemey Folled!

Nancy Baltard
Assistant Vice President Branch Operations

Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association

I T e ey e
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’ J
/ EM3ASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
[ BANGKOK, TRAILAND

TO WHOM IT MAY CCNCERN: -

NGUYEN NGOC THUC - . BORN 9 JUN 35 CI¥Y 526878

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: - C€/O NGUYEN THI NGOC CHI
' - 35 LUONG HUU KHANH
. ¢ 0
- T/P HO CHI MINH
VEWLS: 35327 | -

SU QUAN KJA KY CHO PHEP NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DI

BANGKOX, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DON TAI SU QUAN MY DS SANG HOA KY,
Y0l DIEU KIEN HO DUOC KHAM SUC KHCE TAI VIET NAM, VA DUCC "~

MAY 21, 1986 ;

)

PHONG VAN GQUA DAI DIZN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUOC DAC TRACH TY NAN

(UNHCR>. CHUNG TOI YZU CAU GIOI THAM QUY:EN CAP CHC HO GIAY
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET DT ROI VIET NAM./

THE AMERICAN EM3ASSY GIVES PIRMISSION FOR THE A3OVE PERSONS

TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDSD THAT THEY HAVE

A MEDICAL EXAMINATICN IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW B8Y A REPRE-~
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES
(UNHCR). WE RZQUEST THE AUTHORITISS TO ISSUES EXIT PERMITS AND
TH~ NECESSARY DOLUMENTS TO LEAVE VI‘TNAH. -

NHUNS NGUOI K& TREN DA ODUCC UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUY:N

VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU XHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY./
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR-
ITIES BY THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ENTRY WORKINSG LIST.

SINCERELY,

"SRYCE l.‘b:ARDSL‘Y*/u

e TTLT ORDERLY oenmuae OFFICE | ,- ‘
’ :‘J- e .} }
0DP-1I _ | e i
107381

P )




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SEANCE

_ 300:N. Los Angeles St

i N Los Angeles, CA 90012
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION
MAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY
s | X _ NGUYEN, Thuc Ngoc
"Van Thuy HOANG : : CLASSIFICATION ~ TRLE NO.
% Kim Nguyen A 1203(a)(2)
. . DATE PETITION FLED DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETTTION
06-10-81 ©~ 11-17-81

D Dete:  11-24-81

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status.
Efigibility for visa issuance is determined onfy when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is
determined only when appilication therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by “X” marks

conceming this petition: :
1. D YOUR PETITIONTO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF AUNITED' STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED
STATES CONSULATE AT. : . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED

STATES CONSULATE, WHICH 1S UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA
ISSUANCE. Inquiry coneerning viss irsuance should be addressed to the Consul Thir Service will be unable to answer any inquiry concerning vise
ssuance. . - :
: 2. X_X] If YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE
- BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN
' BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE

ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY.

3.XX] your p=tmoN For Paﬁsgyfgﬁmmmon. AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT

THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS

5 NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE

I JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART- -

§ MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WiLL INFORM
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inguiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to the Consul This Service will be unable to
GRIWET GRY TAUITY CONCETRING VISA I3FUATICE. .

4. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENERICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS
N ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS))

5. D ’(I'HE ?‘E;dsgglARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT

— 6. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WiLL. APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
aoA:lvEEl\i,TEEE ﬁs«‘N IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-

7. D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
= PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. .

8. [[] remarks

LCC/pha . ‘

‘VERY TRULY YOURS,

DISTRICT DIRECTOR

Form I-171
(Re7. 4-2-81) Y

i

Y
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SAIGON CAPITAL

Cecornd Tistrict.

Srheetl Yo 114

MARRTIAGTE

{7'

CEETIFICATE

™tracied from the Marrlace Regisiration Recoxd.

Full name of Husband
Cccupation

DCB & PCB

Residence

Full name of Husband's Father

Full name of Husband's Mother

Full name of ¥ife

. Occupation
DOB & PCR
Residence
Father-in-law full nane
Mother-in-law full name
Date of MarTlage

Extracted from the original. .. ... ..
- Eigned for District Chief,District 2
Civil Register.

SN

NGUYEN-NGOC-THUC

VIETNAMESE AIR FORCE OFFICER.
June 9,1936 - HaNoi/VietNan
35 Luong-Huu-CTanh,Saigon
Kguyen-van-XIV (alive)
Nguyen-thi-TZUAN (alive)

HOANG-THUY~ VAN
Teacher. .

April 21,1941 - Hanol/Vietnan.
135 Minh-Mang,Phu Nhuan-GiaCinh,
HOANG-YUANR-LOI (Teceased)

. PO-THI-FP-UONG

March 30,1964,

NGUYEN-PZUOC-HUNG

Signed & Seal.

The undersigned,Hua-TIung-Tin,Manager of VietXam Services COffice,
says that he is throughly conversant with the Vietnamese and English
languages,and he has made this trznslation from the Vietnzmese original

to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to
Refore me on February 22,1982.

Tl Crer——

TUYET TRAN.




N ETLES BRI ‘- - SETE S
THARH SAIGON HUUE-LEY GRUBG- T80 Liuh- L
Quir_mt e L

1T TEN HQ NGUO1 CHONG ___NGLY=N BG0C TEUC ... 2

. .. { . 1’11‘ L P - - » - -~ LY
a ngb® -nchi¢pS1 _cuan khong quan,Quan 201 vigt pex Corz-hoa
. o . - .

sanh nghy. ...t crfn. théng......830Q_ .. . — wam_22t »oEn. exdn

trim ba muol sau____ tei.. H3_Fol

cv tri tzi _Seigon._ 35 Lucag huu cank . -

fam tro g . . // . -

Ten ho cha chbng o X FOYER VK ED o .

(83ng chér phai nei)

Tén ho me ching “_._-____._...’.3..(4".,,1\__;'1:1 TRULE

(3%ng c¢hi: phai ngi;

TEN HQ NGUOL VO EQANZ TEUY V4K

. - '
nzhe - nghiép Ciac Vi._ei.n
. . ot - . -~ ) ' .
fanh nga_\-_?_.ﬂ_l._;ma_ic_fi_m_.o_.tthing tu ; hﬁm-.n-.g..t..l:g.m-m!n
- - . e ® -~ ’
trim bor wigdi wmot a1 Bs ¥ai

.. . PS . .
cv trg tai  __Phn nhugn J3E Minh meng

tam (ro fai [/

[ 4

Teén he cha vo HO!.-_HG...-,IUAK LOY .
{84np chi: prai néil

Ten g mMe VOooe e -DO TEI. JPEUCIIS L.

- (SEnp chE phés néi)

Ngiy cudi—. .30 _ thing . 3 e n«’ﬁn I96h | —

Vo chBag khai ¢6 hay Khong 1¢p Lisn khe // e e e _ -

ngiy . e g n&m

{n - /i/... ) e R

TRICIT LUC Y BON CHANH:

1 —- Em 196_8--

|

MGUYEN-FHUIC-HUNG




S e i g

OMB No. 11150062
Expires 12/86

‘ U. S. Department of Justice
Immigration and Naturalization Service Affidavit of Support
! L ————— ]
(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.)

I, VAN THUY HOANG - residing at ___
(Name) (Street and Number)
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA
(City) (State) - ) (ZIP Code ifin U.S)) (Country)
BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY:
l.1wasbornon__ APRIL 21, 1941 at HANOT VIETNAM
{Date) (City) (Country)

If you are not a native born United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate:
a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number _ 12265509
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate number

‘ c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation.

d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States, give “A™ number

! 2. That 1am_48  years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) __May 1975

3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person:

Name Sex Age
THUC NGOC NGUYEN M 53
Citizen of--(Country) Marital Status Relationship to Deponent
VIETNAM MARRIED HUSBAND
Presently resides at--(Street and Number) (City) (State) (Country)
35 LUONG HUU KHANH Q1 HO CHI MINH VIETNAM
Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person:  NONE
Spouse Sex | Age Child Sex | Age

_— _

Child / Sex| Age|| Child / Sex | Age

chiia " Sex| Age|| chie  _" Sex | Age

4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3 .
will not become a public charge in the United States.

5. That 1 am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named initem 3. That | am ready and willing to deposit
abond, if necessary, to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States,
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States.

6. That | understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human
Services and the Secretary of Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency.

7. That | am employed as, or engaged in the business of __METTLER ELECTRONTCS CORP, with
(Type of Business) (Name of concern)

at ANAHEIM CA
(Street and Number) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

1 derive an annual income of (if self-employed, I have attached a copy of my last income tax
return or report of commercial rating concernwhich I certify to be true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be

submitted.) s 29,120.00
I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States s 10,938.43
I have other personal property, the reasonable value of whichis 89 Toyota auto ) 17,000.00

Form 1-134 (Rev. 12-1-84) Y OVER




GENERAL ACKNOWI.EDGMENT NO. 201

State of California

Suzanne Nicholson

} On this the 31st day of ___August 1989 before me, .
SS

Countyof _ Orange

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Van Thuy Hoang

OFFICIAL SEAL A personally known to me

g_ SUZANNE NICHOLSON O proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

X3 c

@ ,:( La m&%:glwuw%n 'a to be the person(s) whose name(s) ___1s subscribed to the

3 -y

\J My Comm. Exp. Aug. 10, 1980 within instrument, and acknowiedged that _she executed it.
Y g

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ary's fpignature

ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested bééw is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to another document.
Title or Type of Document Affidavit of support
THIS CERTIFICATE ype ot

MUST BE ATTACHED Number of Pages 1 Date of Document ____ione
TO THE DOCUMENT ;

DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

L]
7120019 d - NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION - 8236 Remmet Ave. » P.O. Box 7184 « Canoga Park, CA 913047184



= 1 have stocks and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached list
which 1 certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 4,257.00

b

I have life insurance in the sum of ) $ _110,000.00 -
S
b

With a cash surrender value of 0
I own real estate valued at 330,000.00
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amountingto $ _143,000.00

Which is located at_ FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA
{Street and Number (City) {State) (Zip Code)

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an “X ”in the appropriate column to indicate whether
the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.)

: Name of Person Whoily Dependent | Partially Dependent | Age Relationship to Me
THUC NGOC NGUYEN X 53 HUSBAND

‘ 9. That 1 have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state “None”

‘ Name : - Date submitted

i NONE

10. That 1 have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If

1
i none, state none.

? Name Relationship Date submitted
. -

|

NONE

; 11.(Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.)

| That1 [Jdointend [1donot intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. (If vou
check “do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example, if vou intend to furnish room and
board, state for how long and, if money, state the amount in United States dollars and state whether it is to be given in a lump
sum, weekly, or monthly, or for how long.)

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT

I acknowledge that I have read Part Il of the Instructions, Sponsor and Alien Liability, and am aware of my responsibilities as
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security Act, as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended.

k.g 1 swear (affirm) that 1 know the contents of this affidavit signed by me and the statements are true and correct.

E ignature of deponent S

B ubscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this _31st day of August . 1989
t _Anabeim, California .My commission expires on _August 10, 1990 -
ignature of Officer Administering Oath Title

If affidavit prepared by other than deponent, please complete the following: I declare that this document was prepared b y me af the
equest of the deponent and is based on all information of which I have knowledge.

. "1 (Signature) (Address) (Date)

g

s e "2
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/N\ETTLER = _eEcTRONICS ®
corp.

August 23, 1989

: To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to serve as employment verification for Van T. Hoang,
Social Security #

Date of Hire: 3-1-89
Position: Engineering Document Control Drafter
Type: Regular Full Time Position .
5 Salary: $2,426.68 per month
Sincerely, -

Nicholson
rsonnel Manager
Mettler Electronics Corp.

{o 0 1333 SO. CLAUDINA ¢ ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92805 o (714) 533-2221 & TELEX: 3718749 SONICATOR  FAX (714) 635-7539 @ ANAHEIM, CA, USA
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Bank of America
Santa Ana Main Office

August 25, 1989

Van T. Hbang

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to verify that Van T. Hoang is a customer of this office
and maintains the following indicated account(s):

Checking account J which was obened tn July
1982, and currently carries a balance of $1033.77

Savings account , which was opened in June 1985,
and currently carries a balance of $10,938.43

If we can be of further assistance to you, please do not
hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
Seoney Poclled!

Nancy Baltard
Assistant Vice President Branch Operations

Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association
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Legg Mason Wood Walker, Inc.

[ACCOUNT NO.J1.B.]| [TAX-ID NO. |
S

PAGE ]

LR

TYP DATE TRANSACTION

HECHINGER CO - DEL
CLASS A-COM

QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

VALUE
CURTT

YOUR INVESTMENT BROKER ‘ STATEMENT PERIOD| LMWW CUSTODIAN
PETER L HILGARTNER FROM FBO VAN T HOANG
OFFICE ADDRESS/PHONE 07/01/89 INDIVIDUAL IRA
LEGG MASON WOOD WALKER, INC. T0
8251 GREENSBORO DRIVE 07/31/83 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA !
P.0. BOX 9700 LAST STATEMENT
MCLEAN. VA 22102-0700 06/30/89
BALANCES OPENING CLOSING { INCOME THIS PERIOD YEAR TO DATE
CASH $.11CR $28.00CR i DIVIDENDS $28.00 $121.16
MARGIN $ .00CR $.00CR i INTEREST $.00 $1.04
SHORT $.00CR $.00CR { EXEMPT DIVIDENDS $.00 $.00
i EXEMPT INTEREST $.00 $.00
TCTAL $.11CR $28.00CR TOTAL $28.00 $122.20
* - - ACTIVITY FOR THE PERIOD FROM 07/01/89 THROUGH 07/31/89 - - *

PRICE

YOUR ACCOUNT IS CODED TO RECEIVE INTEREST ON CERTAIN CREDIT BALANCES PENDING REINVESTMENT.

ESTIMATED

OF
1ES:

AMOUNT

EST

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR STATEMENT




LEGG

MASON

Legg Mason Wood Walker, Inc.

PAGE 2

YOUR INVESTMENT BROKER [STATEMENT PERIOD
PETER L HILGARTNER [ FROM
OFFICE ADDRESS/PHONE 07/01/89
LEGG MASON WOOD WALKER, INC. T0
8251 GREENSBORO DRIVE 07/31/88
P.0. BOX 9700 LAST STATEMENT
MCLEAN. VA 22102-0700 06/30/89

ACCOUNY NO. ] 1.B. | [TAX-ID NO.]
11

]

LMWW CUSTODIAN
FBO VAN T HOANG
INOIVIDUAL IRA

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

07/28/89

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR STATEMENT
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INLAND PACIFIC
Huntngton seacn. Laltiornia

Business
Residence

VAN THUY HOANG
Sales Associate

Each Office is Independently Owned and Operated
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